

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WBNV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., KING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 9125 10TH AVE S 982 THORNTON PLACE SW  
 98092-5531  
 AUBURN WA 980711875 SEATTLE WA 981084600 PACIFIC WA 980472115  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100577

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	13,000.00	34.62 %	17,500.00	-18.57 %	14,200.00	9.23 %	1,200.00
2	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
	100.0000		500.00	-100.00 %	400.00	-100.00 %	700.00	200.00	
3	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK GATE	L.S.	1,000.00	25.00 %	1,250.00	0.00 %	350.00	-65.00 %	-650.00
SANITARY SEWER									
4	TESTING SEWER PIPE	L.F.	3.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
	345.0000		1,035.00	345.00	1,380.00	345.00	1,035.00	0.00	
5	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	70.0000	164.29 %	185.0000	85.71 %	163.0000	132.86 %	
	345.0000		24,150.00	39,675.00	63,825.00	20,700.00	56,235.00	32,085.00	
6	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS	L.S.	5,000.00	-60.00 %	2,000.00	40.00 %	2,600.00	-48.00 %	-2,400.00
				-3,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00			
SURFACING									
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	50.0000	-50.00 %	25.0000	20.00 %	35.0000	-30.00 %	
	50.0000		2,500.00	-1,250.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,750.00	-750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC      GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,      KING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E      9125 10TH AVE S      982 THORNTON PLACE SW  
 98092-5531  
 AUBURN WA 980711875      SEATTLE WA 981084600      PACIFIC WA 980472115  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100577

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	70.00	0.00 %	70.00	0.00 %	70.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	25.0000 7,000.00	-40.00 % -2,800.00	8.0000 2,240.00	-68.00 % -4,760.00	20.0000 5,600.00	-20.00 % -1,400.00	
10	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	250.0000 17,500.00	-40.00 % -7,000.00	135.0000 9,450.00	-46.00 % -8,050.00	234.0000 16,380.00	-6.40 % -1,120.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
11	ESC LEAD	DAY	250.0000 5,000.00	-88.00 % -4,400.00	50.0000 1,000.00	-80.00 % -4,000.00	400.0000 8,000.00	60.00 % 3,000.00	
12	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	100.0000 500.00	-50.00 % -250.00	100.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	52.0000 260.00	-48.00 % -240.00	
13	SILT FENCE	L.F.	12.0000 4,200.00	-66.67 % -2,800.00	5.0000 1,750.00	-58.33 % -2,450.00	12.0000 4,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	
14	STRAW MULCH	S.Y.	1.5000 1,110.00	33.33 % 370.00	2.0000 1,480.00	33.33 % 370.00	2.5000 1,850.00	66.67 % 740.00	
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., KING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 9125 10TH AVE S 982 THORNTON PLACE SW  
 98092-5531  
 AUBURN WA 980711875 SEATTLE WA 981084600 PACIFIC WA 980472115  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100577

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
16	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	50.0000	L.F.	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	45.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-44.44 %	
			2,250.00	2,000.00	-250.00	2,250.00	0.00	1,250.00	-1,000.00	
17	PAINT LINE									
	1500.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	2,250.00	750.00	
18	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.1000	HUND	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	5,000.0000	900.00 %	
			50.00	50.00	0.00	20.00	-30.00	500.00	450.00	
19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-70.00 %		-80.00 %		-86.50 %	
			20,000.00	6,000.00	-14,000.00	4,000.00	-16,000.00	2,700.00	-17,300.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
20	SOLID MANHOLE COVER									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	275.0000	-45.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %	900.0000	80.00 %	
			500.00	275.00	-225.00	250.00	-250.00	900.00	400.00	
21	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	550.0000	C.Y.	17.0000	3.5000	-79.41 %	20.0000	17.65 %	10.0000	-41.18 %	
			9,350.00	1,925.00	-7,425.00	11,000.00	1,650.00	5,500.00	-3,850.00	
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	4540.0000	S.F.	3.0000	0.1000	-96.67 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	0.5000	-83.33 %	
			13,620.00	454.00	-13,166.00	4,540.00	-9,080.00	2,270.00	-11,350.00	
23	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL FOR PLUGGING PIPE									
	10.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %	230.0000	15.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,300.00	300.00	
24	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-52.94 %		-41.18 %		-47.06 %	
			8,500.00	4,000.00	-4,500.00	5,000.00	-3,500.00	4,500.00	-4,000.00	
25	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	70.0000	L.F.	20.0000	31.0000	55.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			1,400.00	2,170.00	770.00	2,100.00	700.00	1,750.00	350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., KING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 9125 10TH AVE S 982 THORNTON PLACE SW  
 98092-5531  
 AUBURN WA 980711875 SEATTLE WA 981084600 PACIFIC WA 980472115  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100577

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
26	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	250.0000	150.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	750.0000	650.00 %	
			200.00	500.00	300.00	400.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,300.00	
27	CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE									
	30.0000	L.F.	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	42.0000	40.00 %	
			900.00	1,350.00	450.00	450.00	-450.00	1,260.00	360.00	
28	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	340.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			1,360.00	680.00	-680.00	680.00	-680.00	1,020.00	-340.00	
29	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	900.0000	450.0000	-50.00 %	1,500.0000	66.67 %	750.0000	-16.67 %	
			900.00	450.00	-450.00	1,500.00	600.00	750.00	-150.00	
30	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	3,000.0000	200.00 %	4,000.0000	300.00 %	1,900.0000	90.00 %	
			2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	3,800.00	1,800.00	
31	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	3,750.0000	-6.25 %	9,000.0000	125.00 %	4,175.0000	4.38 %	
			8,000.00	7,500.00	-500.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	8,350.00	350.00	
32	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1									
	5.0000	L.F.	350.0000	140.0000	-60.00 %	100.0000	-71.43 %	400.0000	14.29 %	
			1,750.00	700.00	-1,050.00	500.00	-1,250.00	2,000.00	250.00	
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
35	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., KING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 9125 10TH AVE S 982 THORNTON PLACE SW  
 98092-5531  
 AUBURN WA 980711875 SEATTLE WA 981084600 PACIFIC WA 980472115  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100577

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
36	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-1,500.00	100.00	-95.00 %	1,750.00	-12.50 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$170,849.00	-8.30%	\$156,663.00	-1,500.00	\$160,000.00	-6.35%	\$169,584.00	-0.74%
BASE TOTAL			\$170,849.00	-8.30%	\$156,663.00	-1,500.00	\$160,000.00	-6.35%	\$169,584.00	-0.74%

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WBNV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 98374-9333 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-23.08 %		38.46 %		53.85 %
			13,000.00	10,000.00	-3,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00
2	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			20.00 %		-20.00 %		0.00 %
	100.0000		5.0000	6.0000	600.00	4.0000	500.00	5.0000	0.00
3	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK GATE	L.S.			50.00 %		25.00 %		30.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,300.00	300.00
SANITARY SEWER									
4	TESTING SEWER PIPE	L.F.			-50.00 %		33.33 %		166.67 %
	345.0000		3.0000	1.5000	-517.50	4.0000	345.00	8.0000	1,725.00
5	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-14.29 %		60.00 %		128.57 %
	345.0000		70.0000	60.0000	-3,450.00	112.0000	14,490.00	160.0000	31,050.00
6	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS	L.S.			-76.00 %		200.00 %		100.00 %
			5,000.00	1,200.00	-3,800.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00
SURFACING									
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON			-40.00 %		-20.00 %		-50.00 %
	50.0000		50.0000	30.0000	-1,000.00	40.0000	-500.00	25.0000	-1,250.00
			2,500.00	1,500.00		2,000.00		1,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 98374-9333 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
LIQUID ASPHALT									
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	70.00	70.00	0.00 %	70.00	70.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	25.0000 7,000.00	18.0000 5,040.00	-28.00 % -1,960.00	40.0000 11,200.00	20.0000 5,600.00	-20.00 % -1,400.00	
10	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	250.0000 17,500.00	135.0000 9,450.00	-46.00 % -8,050.00	148.5000 10,395.00	160.0000 11,200.00	-36.00 % -6,300.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
11	ESC LEAD	DAY	20.0000 5,000.00	1.0000 20.00	-99.60 % -4,980.00	100.0000 2,000.00	10.0000 200.00	-96.00 % -4,800.00	
12	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	100.0000 500.00	60.0000 300.00	-40.00 % -200.00	54.0000 270.00	60.0000 300.00	-40.00 % -200.00	
13	SILT FENCE	L.F.	350.0000 4,200.00	5.0000 1,750.00	-58.33 % -2,450.00	5.0000 1,750.00	5.0000 1,750.00	-58.33 % -2,450.00	
14	STRAW MULCH	S.Y.	740.0000 1,110.00	6.0000 4,440.00	300.00 % 3,330.00	1.6500 1,221.00	1.5000 1,110.00	0.00 % 0.00	
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 98374-9333 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
16	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	50.0000	L.F.	45.0000 2,250.00	40.0000 2,000.00	-11.11 % -250.00	31.0000 1,550.00	-31.11 % -700.00	50.0000 2,500.00	11.11 % 250.00	
17	PAINT LINE									
	1500.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,500.00	1.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.1000 1,650.00	10.00 % 150.00	1.1500 1,725.00	15.00 % 225.00	
18	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	0.1000	HUND	500.0000 50.00	4,400.0000 440.00	780.00 % 390.00	4,840.0000 484.00	868.00 % 434.00	2,300.0000 230.00	360.00 % 180.00	
19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.	20,000.00	50,000.00	150.00 % 30,000.00	30,000.00	50.00 % 10,000.00	18,000.00	-10.00 % -2,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
20	SOLID MANHOLE COVER									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	400.0000 400.00	-20.00 % -100.00	510.0000 510.00	2.00 % 10.00	500.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
21	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	550.0000	C.Y.	17.0000 9,350.00	4.0000 2,200.00	-76.47 % -7,150.00	19.0000 10,450.00	11.76 % 1,100.00	50.0000 27,500.00	194.12 % 18,150.00	
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	4540.0000	S.F.	3.0000 13,620.00	2.0000 9,080.00	-33.33 % -4,540.00	1.0000 4,540.00	-66.67 % -9,080.00	1.7500 7,945.00	-41.67 % -5,675.00	
23	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL FOR PLUGGING PIPE									
	10.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 2,000.00	200.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	310.0000 3,100.00	55.00 % 1,100.00	400.0000 4,000.00	100.00 % 2,000.00	
24	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.	8,500.00	6,000.00	-29.41 % -2,500.00	13,200.00	55.29 % 4,700.00	5,000.00	-41.18 % -3,500.00	
25	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	70.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,400.00	30.0000 2,100.00	50.00 % 700.00	31.5000 2,205.00	57.50 % 805.00	33.0000 2,310.00	65.00 % 910.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 98374-9333 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS													
26	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE												
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	250.0000	150.00 %	235.0000	135.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %				
			200.00	500.00	300.00	470.00	270.00	500.00	300.00				
27	CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE												
	30.0000	L.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	42.5000	41.67 %	45.0000	50.00 %				
			900.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,275.00	375.00	1,350.00	450.00				
28	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE												
	340.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	150.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %				
			1,360.00	1,700.00	340.00	3,400.00	2,040.00	1,020.00	-340.00				
29	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE												
	1.0000	EACH	900.0000	1,000.0000	11.11 %	1,550.0000	72.22 %	1,500.0000	66.67 %				
			900.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,550.00	650.00	1,500.00	600.00				
30	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE												
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	2,500.0000	150.00 %	500.0000	-50.00 %				
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00				
31	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1												
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,000.0000	25.00 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	4,000.0000	0.00 %				
			8,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	-1,000.00	8,000.00	0.00				
32	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1												
	5.0000	L.F.	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57 %	11.0000	-96.86 %	275.0000	-21.43 %				
			1,750.00	1,250.00	-500.00	55.00	-1,695.00	1,375.00	-375.00				
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00					
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE												
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00					
35	MINOR CHANGE												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 98374-9333 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	CONSTRUCT COMPANY LLC 1621 PEASE AVE SUMNER WA 983901603 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100477

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
36	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	400.00 %	10,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$170,849.00	1.70%	\$173,761.50	1.70%	\$204,019.00	19.41%	\$208,199.00	21.86%
BASE TOTAL			\$170,849.00	1.70%	\$173,761.50	1.70%	\$204,019.00	19.41%	\$208,199.00	21.86%

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.  
 10615 DELPHI RD SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			281.54 %
			13,000.00	49,600.00	36,600.00
2	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			-20.00 %
	100.0000		5.0000	4.0000	-100.00
			500.00	400.00	
3	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK GATE	L.S.			20.00 %
			1,000.00	1,200.00	200.00
SANITARY SEWER					
4	TESTING SEWER PIPE	L.F.			-66.67 %
	345.0000		3.0000	1.0000	-690.00
			1,035.00	345.00	
5	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			242.86 %
	345.0000		70.0000	240.0000	58,650.00
			24,150.00	82,800.00	
6	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS	L.S.			8.00 %
			5,000.00	5,400.00	400.00
SURFACING					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON			4.00 %
	50.0000		50.0000	52.0000	100.00
			2,500.00	2,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.  
 10615 DELPHI RD SW

OLYMPIA WA 985129353  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	70.00	70.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	25.0000 7,000.00	14.0000 3,920.00	-44.00 % -3,080.00
10	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON	250.0000 17,500.00	150.0000 10,500.00	-40.00 % -7,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
11	ESC LEAD	DAY	250.0000 5,000.00	20.0000 400.00	-92.00 % -4,600.00
12	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	100.0000 500.00	100.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00
13	SILT FENCE	L.F.	12.0000 4,200.00	2.0000 700.00	-83.33 % -3,500.00
14	STRAW MULCH	S.Y.	1.5000 1,110.00	2.0000 1,480.00	33.33 % 370.00
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.  
 10615 DELPHI RD SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
16	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	50.0000 L.F.		45.0000 2,250.00	62.0000 3,100.00	37.78 % 850.00
17	PAINT LINE				
	1500.0000 L.F.		1.0000 1,500.00	2.0000 3,000.00	100.00 % 1,500.00
18	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	0.1000 HUND		500.0000 50.00	5,000.0000 500.00	900.00 % 450.00
19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.		20,000.00	6,400.00	-68.00 % -13,600.00
OTHER ITEMS					
20	SOLID MANHOLE COVER				
	1.0000 EACH		500.0000 500.00	300.0000 300.00	-40.00 % -200.00
21	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	550.0000 C.Y.		17.0000 9,350.00	6.0000 3,300.00	-64.71 % -6,050.00
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	4540.0000 S.F.		3.0000 13,620.00	0.1500 681.00	-95.00 % -12,939.00
23	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL FOR PLUGGING PIPE				
	10.0000 C.Y.		200.0000 2,000.00	100.0000 1,000.00	-50.00 % -1,000.00
24	ROADWAY SURVEYING				
	L.S.		8,500.00	2,400.00	-71.76 % -6,100.00
25	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	70.0000 L.F.		20.0000 1,400.00	30.0000 2,100.00	50.00 % 700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
 VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
 08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.  
 10615 DELPHI RD SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
26	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	2.0000 EACH		100.0000	300.0000	200.00 %
			200.00	600.00	400.00
27	CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE				
	30.0000 L.F.		30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %
			900.00	1,200.00	300.00
28	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	340.0000 L.F.		4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %
			1,360.00	1,020.00	-340.00
29	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE				
	1.0000 EACH		900.0000	1,000.0000	11.11 %
			900.00	1,000.00	100.00
30	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	2.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00
31	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1				
	2.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	6,000.0000	50.00 %
			8,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00
32	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1				
	5.0000 L.F.		350.0000	200.0000	-42.86 %
			1,750.00	1,000.00	-750.00
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
35	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/18/2008

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 14:06

PS&E JOB NO : 08C504      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007586      REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
           WENV-PRE CN SANITARY SEWER RELOCATE  
           VIC. S. TACOMA WAY & S. HOSMER ST  
           08C504  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 16 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2008

----- 7TH BIDDER -----

NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.  
 10615 DELPHI RD SW

OLYMPIA WA 985129353  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
36	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	600.00	-70.00 % -1,400.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$170,849.00</u>	<u>\$214,120.00</u>	25.33%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$170,849.00</u>	<u>\$214,120.00</u>	25.33%